TWENTY-FOURTH NORTHERN MARIANAS COMMONWEALTH 

LEGISLATURE 

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

l'oni444u-r1 ,7V( 
air  SESSION, 2026 H. L. B. 24- IQ" 

A LOCAL APPROPRIATION BILL FOR AN ACT 
FOR THE THIRD SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

To re-appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred 
Thirty-Five Dollars ($256,235.00) from the fund balances allotted 
under Saipan Local Law 22-01, specifically Business Unit 4963V; 
and for other purposes. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE THIRD SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

DELEGATION PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 4, DIVISION 1, TITLE 1 OF 

THE COMMONWEALTH CODE:

[...]

4 allotted under Saipan Local Law 22-01, specifically Business Unit 4963V, for 

5 projects in the Third Senatorial District. 

6 SECTION 2. RE-APPROPRIATION. 

7 Notwithstanding any provisions, statutes, laws or regulations to the 

8 contrary, the Saipan and Northern Islands Legislative Delegation hereby re-

9 appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 

1 ($256,235.00) from the fund balances allotted under Saipan Local Law 22-01, 

2 specifically Business Unit 4963V, for projects in the Third Senatorial District: 

3 (1) $35,000.00 for the playground at the Carolinian Utt. Funds appropriated 

4 shall not be limited to playground equipment;